WOOD CONNECTORS
www.rawlplug.com 1
D-TD Hammer-in post base
Hammer in post base for anchoring of wooden construction elements directly in ground
surface
Approvals and Reports
• ETA-12/0523
Product information
1. Choose the right size of post base
2. Set the post base in required place and position
3. Hammer-in the post base through a piece of wood
4. Place another element, set the required position and fasten it secure
Installation guide
Features and benefits
• Anchoring of wooden construction elements di­
rectly in ground surface
• Sharp spear easily pierces the ground
• Long spear for secure fastening
• Steel sheet thickness: 2.0 mm
• Hot-dip galvanized for enhanced corrosion resi­
stance
Applications
• Wooden constructions
• Pergolas, bowers, sheds
• Wooden fences
• Wooden decks
• Supporting posts
Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Ground
WOOD CONNECTORS
www.rawlplug.com 2
Product information
Product Code
Connector dimensions
Dimensions
B L
[mm]
D-TD-5175 51 750
D-TD-7175 71 750
D-TD-9175 91 750
D-TD-9190 91 900
D-TD-1075 101 750
D-TD-1090 101 900
D-TD-1290 121 900
Basic performance data
Loading diagram
Product Code
Load resistance
Characteristic Design Recommended
[kN] [kN] [kN]
D-TD-7175 5.14 1.70 1.20
D-TD-9175 5.14 1.70 1.20
D-TD-9190 5.14 1.70 1.20
D-TD-1075 5.14 1.70 1.20
D-TD-1090 5.14 1.70 1.20
D-TD-1290 5.14 1.70 1.20
Product commercial data
Product Code
Connector dimensions Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Dimensions [mm] Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
D-TD-51751) 51 750 1 1 256 1.11 1.11 314.2 5906675465029
D-TD-71751) 71 750 1 1 150 1.39 1.39 237.9 5906675465128
D-TD-91751) 91 750 1 1 102 1.86 1.86 219.2 5906675465425
D-TD-91901) 91 900 1 1 56 2.3 2.3 156.6 5906675465524
D-TD-10751) 101 750 1 1 90 2.3 2.3 239.2 5906675465623
D-TD-10901) 101 900 1 1 90 2.3 2.3 237.9 5906675465722
D-TD-12901) 121 900 1 1 60 3.4 3.4 233.6 5906675465821
1) ETA-12/0523